10-29-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #71

11-02-2001



Docket No.:

10-167B

	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10189	1946 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JACK BRAZZELL ///) (1)	
10/24/01	Name: ASICS CORPORATION
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Internal Address: 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi
M ladividual(a)	•
✓ Individual(s) Association Conoral Partnership	Street Address: 7 Chome Chuo-Ku Kobe 650-8555
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: JAPAN State: ZIP:
☐ Corporation-State	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
★ Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>CORPORATION-JAPAN</u>
☐ Other	· · ·
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: October 12, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? May Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
**	D. Hademan Registration No.(3)
76/023220	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Michael E. Zall	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: ASICS TIGER CORP.	50 -
	■ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: _Two Yorkshire Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Suffern State: NY ZIP: 10901	
	USE THIS SPACE
11/01/2001 TDIAZ1 00000058 76023220	OSE THIS STAGE
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	116 1010
Michael E. Zall	October 26, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0376

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE (FOR TRADEMARK APPLICATION)

Name of Applicant:

ASICS CORPORATION

Docket No.

Serial No., if Any:

76/023220

10-167B

Filing Date:

April 11, 2000

Address of Applicant:

1-1 Minatojima-Nakamachi 7 Chome

Chuo-ku

Kobe 650-8555

JAPAN

Trademark:

GEL-WALKERS

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

The above-identified Applicant hereby designates the following as Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified trademark may be served:

Name of Domestic Representative: Michael E. Zall

Postal Address: ASICS TIGER Corp.

Two Yorkshire Drive

Suffern, NY 10901

By:

Michael E.

Attorney for

ASICS CORPORATION

Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail

I certify that this document and fee is being deposited on with the U.S. Postal Service "Express

Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail

certify that this document and fee is being deposited on 7 6/0/ with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virgina 22202

Michael E. Zall

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, JACK BRAZZELL ("Assignor") with an address of 3316 S.R. 20, Lindsey, Ohio 43442, has adopted, used and is using the mark GEL-. WALKERS, an application for which is pending in the (United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 76/023220;

WHEREAS, ASICS CORPORATION ("Assignee") with an address of 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7 Chome Chuo-Ku, Kobe 650-855 JAPAN, is desirous, of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which, is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application thereof.

Jack Brazzell

Date:

ASICS Corporation

Date:

RECORDED: 10/29/2001

October 24, 2001

Kiyorni Wada

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0378